



New York Transco...

May 5, 2016

Hon. Kathleen H. Burgess Secretary State of New York Public Service Commission Empire State Plaza Agency Building 3 Albany, New York 12223-1350

Re: Case 16-E-0012 -- Joint Petition of New York State Electric & Gas Corporation and New York Transco LLC for Authorization Pursuant to Section 70 of the Public Service Law

Dear Secretary Burgess:

On April 21, 2016, the Commission issued an Order Authorizing Transfers Subject to Conditions and Modifications ("Order") in the above referenced proceeding approving New York State Electric & Gas Corporation ("NYSEG") and New York Transco LLC's ("NY Transco") (collectively, the "Applicants") Section 70 Petition pursuant to the Public Service Law subject to certain requirements. In accordance with paragraph number 7 on page 26 of the Order, enclosed herewith please find an unexecuted copy of the Operations and Maintenance Agreement between NYSEG and NY Transco, the Applicants will execute this agreement at the closing of the transactions approved by the Order.

Please contact us with any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Paul Gioia

Paul L. Gioia Senior Counsel Whiteman Osterman & Hanna LLP One Commerce Plaza Suite 1900 Albany, NY 12260 (518) 487-7624 pgioia@woh.com

Attorney for NY Transco LLC

/s/ Mark V. Dolan
Mark V. Dolan
Deputy General Counsel
New York State Electric & Gas Corporation
18 Link Drive
Binghamton, New York 13902
(607) 762-7743
mark.dolan@iberdrolausa.com

/s/ Kathleen Carrigan

Kathleen Carrigan
General Counsel
New York Transco LLC
c/o Carrigan & Associates LLC
P.O. Box 5950
6 Elm Street Unit C
Salisbury, Ma 01952
(617) 455-5329
kathleen.carrigan@nytransco.com

Enclosure

cc: Active Party List for Case 16-E-0012